
Area
Run
Bus #
Animal
Driver
#Hours

a1 Pre-trip Inspection 6:15 p1 Car to McGill 2:45
a2 Leave Bus Parking 6:35 20 p2 Security Check 3:00 15
a3 Bella's house 6:40 5 p3 Leave McGill Elementary 3:25 25
a4 D.E.N. Bus Area 6:50 10 p4 3rd & I (Home) 3:25
a5 Wilderness Station 6:50 0 p5 W.P. County Rd. 27  North 3:25 0
a6 Horizon Rentals (Apeceche ) 6:58 8 p6 Club 50 on the McGill Hwy 3:35 10
a7 Aspen Heights(Indus.Way & Alpha) 7:00 2 p7 212th N St. & McGill Hwy 3:40 5
a8 N. Industrial & Alpha 7:01 1 p8 turn right on 35th W St. 3:40 0
a9 Gap View Trail 7:13 12 p9 turn right on 250 N. 3:40
a10 2577 Poleline Rd 7:19 6 p10 250 N. & Cliff Rose Lane 3:51 11
a11 right 283rd N 7:19 0 p11 turn left on 21st W 3:51
a12 283rd N. & 21st W St. 7:21 2 p12 turn right on Poleline Rd 3:51
a13 283rd N. & 4th E Street 7:23 2 p13 Poleline Rd. & 9th W. 3:52 1
a14 turn left on 4th E St/ #2917 7:24 1 p14 Right onPoleline Rd. & 4th East 3:52 0
a15 turn left on Poleline /  9th W St. 7:25 1 p15 4th East  #2917 3:54 2
a16 continue on Poletine rd 7:25 p16 turn right on 283rd N. 3:54 0
a17 turn left on 21st W/ right 250 N 7:25 0 p17 283rd N. & 21st W St. 3:56 2
a18 250 N & Cliff Rose Lane 7:29 4 p18  3:56 0
a19 turn left on 35th W St/ #2199 7:31 2 p19 turn left on 48th W/ #2693 3:58 2
a20 212th N St. & McGill Hwy 7:37 6 p20 turn right on poleline Rd 3:58 0
a21 7:37 p21 Gap View Trail 4:04 6
a22 212th N St. & McGill Hwy 7:37 0 p22 4:04 0
a23 Club 50 on the McGill Hwy 7:37 0 p23 N. Industrial & Alpha 4:16 12
a24 Upper McGill Elementary 7:51 14 p24 Aspen Heights(Indus.Way & Alpha) 4:17 1
a25 Garage/Student Check 8:00 9 p25 Horizon Rentals (Apeceche) 4:21 4
a26 Mail Run 9:00 60 p26 turn left at 13 st E. to Ave M 4:21 0

p27 Avenue M #1215 4:27 6
p28 D.E. Norman Bus area 4:28 1
p29 4:28
p30 Garage/Student Check 4:45 17

AM Route Time 1 hour 45 minutes PM Route Time 1 hour 45 minutes

Route time:  3 hours 30 min
Extra Duty:  4 hours

3.5

Ely-Cross Timbers-McGill
Route #4

#139
Whale

Gary Tull

C:\Users\jheggie\Documents\Documents\My Documents-Julie\Transportation\2021-22\4 Whale FY22.xlsx
8/26/2021
10:34 AM


